St. Dominic Congregation 18255 W. Capitol Drive Brookfield, WI 53045

ADULT HOLD HARMLESS/INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT OR FACILITY USER:
DATES OF ACTIVITY OR USAGE:
TYPE OF ACTIVITY OR USAGE:
I have received the Safeguarding trainingYesNo
The above named ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT OR FACILITY USER agrees to defend, protect, indemnify and hold harmless St. Dominic Congregation and the Archdiocese of Milwaukee against and from all claims arising from the negligence or fault of the above named ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT OR FACILITY USER or any of their agents, family members, officers, volunteers, helpers, partners, organizational members or associates in connection with the above named ACTIVITY OR USAGE at St. Dominic Congregation. Additionally, the above named ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT OR FACILITY USER agrees to protect, defend, hold harmless and full indemnify St. Dominic Congregation and the Archdiocese of Milwaukee for any claim or cause of action whatsoever arising out of the above mentioned ACTIVITY OR USAGE which took place during the above identified DATE(S) OF ACTIVITY OF USAGE that is brought against St. Dominic Congregation by any named ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT OR FACILITY USER or their employees, agents, partners, family members, organizational members and associates, whether such claim arises from the alleged negligence of St. Dominic Congregation, its employees or agents, your negligence, or the negligence of individuals, companies, or their agents who are not a party to this contract.
SIGNED BY:
NAME AND TITLE:
DATE: